11
High Performance Version
Available Part Numbers
Current
Rating @
50°C (A)
Leakage current @ 520
VAC/50 Hz (mA) Power loss
50Hz (W)
Termination
Weight Approx.
(Kg)
Enclosure
C C C C11
AMI-3088-10-06-C02-R01 10 0.1 - - - 7.5 0.8 A
AMI-3088-10-06-C03-R01 10 - 0.4 - - 7.5 0.8 A
AMI-3088-10-06-C06-R01 10 - - 2.5 - 7.5 0.8 A
AMI-3088-10-06-C11-R01 10 - - - 5.9 7.5 0.8 A
AMI-3088-16-06-C02-R01 16 0.1 - - - 10.5 1 B
AMI-3088-16-06-C03-R01 16 - 0.4 - - 10.5 1 B
AMI-3088-16-06-C06-R01 16 - - 2.5 - 10.5 1 B
AMI-3088-16-06-C11-R01 16 - - - 6 10.5 1 B
AMI-3088-20-06-C02-R01 20 0.1 - - - 11 1.2 C
AMI-3088-20-06-C03-R01 20 - 0.4 - - 11 1.2 C
AMI-3088-20-06-C06-R01 20 - - 2.5 - 11 1.2 C
AMI-3088-20-06-C11-R01 20 - - - 6 11 1.2 C
AMI-3088-25-06-C02-R01 25 0.1 - - - 18 1.2 C
AMI-3088-25-06-C03-R01 25 - 0.4 - - 18 1.2 C
AMI-3088-25-06-C06-R01 25 - - 2.5 - 18 1.2 C
AMI-3088-25-06-C11-R01 25 - - - 6 18 1.2 C
AMI-3088-40-06-C02-R01 40 0.1 - - - 22 1.8 D
AMI-3088-40-06-C03-R01 40 - 0.4 - - 22 1.8 D
AMI-3088-40-06-C06-R01 40 - - 3.5 - 22 1.8 D
AMI-3088-40-06-C11-R01 40 - - - 6 22 1.8 D
AMI-3088-50-16-C02-R01 50 0.1 - - - 30 2.5 E
AMI-3088-50-16-C03-R01 50 - 0.4 - 30 2.5 E
AMI-3088-50-16-C06-R01 50 - - 2.6 - 30 2.5 E
AMI-3088-50-16-C11-R01 50 - - - 6.6 30 2.5 E
AMI-3088-63-16-C02-R01 63 0.1 - - - 35 2.7 E
AMI-3088-63-16-C03-R01 63 - 0.4 - 35 2.7 E
AMI-3088-63-16-C06-R01 63 - - 2.6 - 35 2.7 E
AMI-3088-63-16-C11-R01 63 - - - 6.6 35 2.7 E
AMI-3088-80-35-C02-R01 80 0.1 - - - 29 4.3 F
AMI-3088-80-35-C03-R01 80 - 0.4 - - 29 4.3 F
AMI-3088-80-35-C06-R01 80 - - 2.7 - 29 4.3 F
AMI-3088-80-35-C11-R01 80 - - - 7.1 29 4.3 F
AMI-3088-100-50-C02-R01 100 0.1 - - - 36 5.1 G
AMI-3088-100-50-C03-R01 100 - 0.4 - - 36 5.1 G
AMI-3088-100-50-C06-R01 100 - - 2.7 - 36 5.1 G
2
High Performance Version
Available Part Numbers
Current
Rating @
50°C (A)
Leakage current @ 520
VAC/50 Hz (mA) Power loss
50Hz (W)
Termination
Weight Approx.
(Kg)
Enclosure
C C11
AMI-3088-100-50-C11-R01 100 - - - 7.1 36 5.1 G
AMI-3088-125-50-C02-R01 125 0.1 - - - 42.5 5.0 G
AMI-3088-125-50-C03-R01 125 - 0.4 - - 42.5 5.0 G
AMI-3088-125-50-C06-R01 125 - - 2.7 - 42.5 5.0 G
AMI-3088-125-50-C11-R01 125 - - - 7.1 42.5 5.0 G
AMI-3088-160-95-C02-R01 160 0.1 - - - 46.5 6.6 H
AMI-3088-160-95-C03-R01 160 - 0.4 - - 46.5 6.6 H
AMI-3088-160-95-C06-R01 160 - - 2.7 - 46.5 6.6 H
AMI-3088-160-95-C11-R01 160 - - - 7.1 46.5 6.6 H
AMI-3088-230-95-C02-R01 230 0.1 - - - 48 9.3 V
AMI-3088-230-95-C03-R01 230 - 0.4 - - 48 9.3 V
AMI-3088-230-95-C06-R01 230 - - 2.7 - 48 9.3 V
AMI-3088-230-95-C11-R01 230 - - - 7.1 48 9.3 V
High Performance for IT Power Networks
Available Part Numbers
Current
Rating @
50°C (A)
Leakage current
@ 520 VAC/50
Hz (mA) Power loss 50Hz
(W)
Termination
Weight Approx.
(Kg)
Enclosure
C10
AMI-3088IT-10-06-C10-R01 10 5.9 6.5 1.1 I
AMI-3088IT-16-06-C10-R01 16 5.9 10 1.3 J
AMI-3088IT-20-06-C10-R01 20 5.9 13.5 1.6 K
AMI-3088IT-25-06-C10-R01 25 5.9 16 1.6 K
AMI-3088IT-40-06-C10-R01 40 5.9 19 2.8 L
AMI-3088IT-50-06-C10-R01 50 6.5 24 2.8 M
AMI-3088IT-63-06-C10-R01 63 6.5 30 2.9 M
AMI-3088IT-80-06-C10-R01 80 7.0 30 4.6 N
AMI-3088IT-100-06-C10-R01 100 7.0 33 5.4 O
AMI-3088IT-125-06-C10-R01 125 7.0 42.5 5.3 O
AMI-3088IT-160-06-C10-R01 160 7.0 46.5 6.9 P
AMI-3088IT-230-06-C10-R01 230 7.0 48 9.3 V
3
High
Available Part Numbers
Current
Rating @
50°C (A)
Leakage current @ 520
VAC/50 Hz (mA) Power loss
50Hz (W)
Termination
Weight Approx.
(Kg)
Enclosure
C 5 C12
AMI-3088HV-10-06-C05-R01 10 2.2 - 7 1.2 I
AMI-3088HV-10-06-C12-R01 10 - 8.4 7 1.2 I
AMI-3088HV-16-06-C05-R01 16 2.5 - 11 1.5 J
AMI-3088HV-16-06-C12-R01 16 - 9.2 11 1.5 J
AMI-3088HV-20-06-C05-R01 20 2.5 - 13 1.8 K
AMI-3088HV-20-06-C12-R01 20 - 10.9 13 1.8 K
AMI-3088HV-25-06-C05-R01 25 2.5 - 15 1.9 K
AMI-3088HV-25-06-C12-R01 25 - 10.9 15 1.9 K
AMI-3088HV-40-06-C05-R01 40 2.6 - 20 2.9 L
AMI-3088HV-40-06-C12-R01 40 - 12.4 20 2.9 L
AMI-3088HV-50-06-C05-R01 50 2.6 - 26.5 3.3 M
AMI-3088HV-50-06-C12-R01 50 - 12.4 26.5 3.3 M
AMI-3088HV-63-06-C05-R01 63 2.6 - 33.5 3.5 M
AMI-3088HV-63-06-C12-R01 63 - 12.4 33.5 3.5 M
AMI-3088HV-80-06-C05-R01 80 2.6 - 29 4.9 N
AMI-3088HV-80-06-C12-R01 80 - 12.4 29 4.9 N
AMI-3088HV-100-06-C05-R01 100 2.6 - 33 5.8 O
AMI-3088HV-100-06-C12-R01 100 - 12.4 33 5.8 O
AMI-3088HV-125-06-C05-R01 125 2.6 - 42 5.9 O
AMI-3088HV-125-06-C12-R01 125 - 12.4 42 5.9 O
AMI-3088HV-160-06-C05-R01 160 2.6 - 46.5 7.2 P
AMI-3088HV-160-06-C12-R01 160 - 12.4 46.5 7.2 P
AMI-3088HV-230-06-C05-R01 230 2.6 - 48 9.3 V
AMI-3088HV-230-06-C12-R01 230 - 12.4 48 9.3 V
4
High Performance for IT Power Networks
Available Part Numbers
Current
Rating @
50°C (A)
Leakage current @ 520 VAC/50 Hz
(mA) Power
loss 50Hz
(W)
Termination
Weight Approx.
(Kg)
Enclosure
C 6 C10 C13 C14 C15
AMI-3088HVIT-10-06-C06-R01 10 3.6 - - - - 7 1.2 I
AMI-3088HVIT-10-06-C13-R01 10 - - 4.6 - - 7 1.2 I
AMI-3088HVIT-16-06-C05-R01 16 3.7 - - - - 11 1.5 J
AMI-3088HVIT-16-06-C12-R01 16 - - - 6.8 - 11 1.5 J
AMI-3088HVIT-20-06-C06-R01 20 3.7 - - - - 13 1.8 K
AMI-3088HVIT-20-06-C14-R01 20 - - - 6.8 - 13 1.8 K
AMI-3088HVIT-25-06-C06-R01 25 3.7 - - - - 15 1.9 K
AMI-3088HVIT-25-06-C14-R01 25 - - - 6.8 - 15 1.9 K
AMI-3088HVIT-40-06-C06-R01 40 3.7 - - - - 19.5 2.9 L
AMI-3088HVIT-40-06-C14-R01 40 - - - 6.8 - 19.5 2.9 L
AMI-3088HVIT-50-06-C06-R01 50 3.7 - - - - 26.5 3.3 M
AMI-3088HVIT-50-06-C14-R01 50 - - - 6.8 - 26.5 3.3 M
AMI-3088HVIT-63-06-C06-R01 63 3.7 - - - - 33.5 3.5 M
AMI-3088HVIT-63-06-C14-R01 63 - - - 6.8 - 33.5 3.5 M
AMI-3088HVIT-80-06-C06-R01 80 3.7 - - - - 29 4.9 N
AMI-3088HVIT-80-06-C14-R01 80 - - - 6.8 - 29 4.9 N
AMI-3088HVIT-100-06-C06-R01 100 3.7 - - - - 33 5.8 O
AMI-3088HVIT-100-06-C14-R01 100 - - - 6.8 - 33 5.8 O
AMI-3088HVIT-125-06-C06-R01 125 3.7 - - - - 42.5 5.9 O
AMI-3088HVIT-125-06-C15-R01 125 - - - - 5.9 42.5 5.9 O
AMI-3088HVIT-160-06-C06-R01 160 3.7 - - - - 46.5 7.2 P
AMI-3088HVIT-160-06-C14-R01 160 - - - 6.8 - 46.5 7.2 P
AMI-3088HVIT-230-06-C06-R01 230 3.7 - - - - 47.5 9.3 V
AMI-3088HVIT-230-06-C10-R01 230 - 12.4 - - - 47.5 9.3 V
5
6
Dimensions:
A B C D E F G H K L±1 M**
0
7
Common Mode / Asymmetrical (L-G)
8
Common Mode / Asymmetrical (L-G)
9
Common Mode / Asymmetrical (L-G)
10 03 Sept 2024